Kansas

Department for Children

and Families

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons 1,710 1,331 984
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults 708 571 312
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children 1,165 1,031 851
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons 27,571 25,286 22,857
Energy Assistance Persons 11,160 9,730 8,952
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons 459 192 435
Family Preservation Persons 148 181 255
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children 492 505 612
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children 998 1,034 624

Total of programs listed

Wyandotte

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2016 FY 2017
$2,267,066 $1,731,456
$672,817 $565,277
$4,765,191 $4,287,764
$38,126,920 $34,666,975
$2,157,977 $1,839,503
$0 $0
$359,153 $452,355
$601,530 $724,379
$11,839,756 $12,312,364
$3,996,116 $4,031,668

FY 2016 FY 2017
$64,786,526 $60,611,743

FY 2018

$1,302,120
$538,403
$3,695,193
$31,559,280
$1,341,473
$0

$335,364
$1,154,883
$14,227,210
$2,390,756

FY 2018
$56,544,683

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2017 County Population Estimates

Population 165,288
Under 20 50,413
20-64 96,363
65 & Over 18,512
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This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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