

## Wyandotte

and Families	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars			
	Caseload Unit	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
Major Services							
TANF Cash Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	1,710	1,331	984	\$2,267,066	\$1,731,456	\$1,302,120
TANF Employment Services	Avg. monthly adults	708	571	312	\$672,817	\$565,277	\$538,403
Child Care Assistance	Avg. monthly children	1,165	1,031	851	\$4,765,191	\$4,287,764	\$3,695,193
Food Assistance(SNAP)	Avg. monthly persons	27,571	25,286	22,857	\$38,126,920	\$34,666,975	\$31,559,280
Energy Assistance	Persons	11,160	9,730	8,952	\$2,157,977	\$1,839,503	\$1,341,473
General Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services	Avg. monthly persons	459	192	435	\$359,153	\$452,355	\$335,364
Family Preservation	Persons	148	181	255	\$601,530	\$724,379	\$1,154,883
Reintegration/Foster Care	Avg. monthly children	492	505	612	\$11,839,756	\$12,312,364	\$14,227,210
Adoption Support	Avg. monthly children	998	1,034	624	\$3,996,116	\$4,031,668	\$2,390,756
	Total of programs listed				FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018
					\$64,786,526	\$60,611,743	\$56,544,683

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2017 County Population Estimates	
Population	
Under 20	
20-64	
65 & Over	

			누님 것 누물
			┝┍┼┶┿┤┝┥┼╸
$\square$		┲	<u>┣╼┶┲╧┑┶</u> ╼┝┥┥┥┥╴
			┠╌╎╵┝┝┼┼┝
		1	

165,288 50,413 96,363 18,512